Case
Number

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time
Occurred

Daily Crime Log
September 2025

Crime Description

Disposition

2025-0330

2025-0334

2025-0335
2025-0336
2025-0337

2025-0338
2025-0339

2025-0342

2025-0345

2025-0347

2025-0350

2025-0354

2025-0357

Reported

9-1-2025/ 0921

9-1-2025 / 2025

9-1-2025 / 2353
9-1-2025/1030
9-2-2025 /2334

9-3-2025/ 2044
9-4-2025 / 0208

9-5-2025/0128
9-7-2025 / 1325
9-7-2025 / 2025
9-9-2025 /1410

9-10-2025 / 0220

9-10-2025 / 1500

8-30-2025 / 2359
9-1-2025/ 2020

9-1-2025 / 2352
9-2-2025 /1639
9-2-2025 / 2333

9-3-2025 /2043
9-4-2025 / 0225

9-5-2025 /0127

9-7-2025 /1324

9-7-2025 /2024

9-9-2025 / 1404

9-10-2025 / 0219

9-10-2025 / 1459

Larceny

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana)

Affray

Call For Service

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana)
Warrant Served (for another agency)

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana, Possession of Drug
Paraphernalia)

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana)

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Schedule I1)

Order For Arrest Served (for another
agency)

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana)

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana, Possession of Drug
Paraphernalia)

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana)

Location
UPA
UPA
Bryant Hall

Bronco Pride Hall
Murchison Rd

Bronco Midtown

Bronco Midtown

LotY

Murchison Rd.

1217 MLK Jr. Dr.

Bryant Hall

Carter Hall

Bryant Hall

Closed by Other Means

Closed by Other Means

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means

Closed by Other Means

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Other Means

Closed by Other Means

Closed by Other Means



Date/Time

Date/Time

Crime Description

Location

Disposition

2025-0359
2025-0360

2025-0364
2025-0367

2025-0368

2025-0369
2025-0371
2025-0372
2025-0386
2025-0389
2025-0390
2025-0391
2025-0393
2025-0398
2025-0399
2025-0401
2025-0402

2025-0405

Reported
9-10-2025 / 1540

9-10-2025/ 1612

9-11-2025 / 1530
9-11-2025 / 1659

9-11-2025 / 2323

9-12-2025 / 0405
9-13-2025 / 1927
9-14-2025 / 0203
9-21-2025 / 2313
9-23-2025 /1212
9-23-2025 / 1151
9-23-2025 / 1429
9-24-2025 / 1519
9-27-2025 / 1640
9-27-2025 / 2032
9-29-2025 / 1255
9-29-2025 / 1449

9-30-2025 / 1849

Occurred
9-10-2025 / 1539

9-10-2025/ 1611

9-11-2025 / 1529
9-11-2025 / 1658

9-11-2025 / 2200

9-12-2025 / 0326
9-13-2025 / 1757
9-14-2025 / 0203
9-21-2025 / 1900
9-23-2025 /1211
9-20-2025 / 1830
9-19-2025 / 0900
9-24-2025 / 1510
9-27-2025/ 1615
9-27-2025 / 2025
9-29-2025 / 0900
9-29-2025 / 0500

9-30-2025 / 1848

Drug Law Violation (Poss of Marijuana)

Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on
Educational Property)

Order For Arrest Served (FPD)

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana)

Drug Law Violation (Possession of
Marijuana, Possession of Drug
Paraphernalia)

Assault by Strangulation, Fire Alarm Viol

Student Misconduct, Assault

Hit and Run (parked vehicle)

Domestic Violence (Communicating Threat)
Drug Law Viol (Poss Drug Paraphernalia)
Domestic (Assault on a Female)
Larceny of Transaction Card

Alcohol Violation

Larceny

Domestic (Simple Assault)
Hit & Run (parked vehicle)
Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on
Educational Property)

Burglary (Assault, Assault on a Female,
Felony Larceny, Misd B&E)
Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Fire Log

Bryant Hall
Bryant Hall

Carter Hall
Hackley Honors Hall

Murchison Rd at Filter
Plant Dr.

Carter Hall
Lomax Hall

Lot H

Leary Hall

Bryant Hall
Bryant Hall
McLeod Hall
Bryant Hall

Near Lot CS
Bronco Pride Hall
W.T. Brown Dr.
1417 Grace Black Circle

Bronco Pride Hall

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Active

Active

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest

September 2025

Case Number

No Fires Reported

Date/Time Reported

Date/Time Occurred

Location

Nature of Fire



