Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Crime Log September 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2025-0330	9-1-2025 / 0921	8-30-2025 / 2359	Larceny	UPA	Closed by Other Means
2025-0334	9-1-2025 / 2025	9-1-2025 / 2020	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	UPA	Closed by Other Means
2025-0335		9-1-2025 / 2352 9-2-2025 / 1639	Affray	Bryant Hall	Closed by Arrest
2025-0336			Call For Service	Bronco Pride Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0337	9-2-2025 / 2334	9-2-2025 / 2333	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0338	9-3-2025 / 2044	9-3-2025 / 2043	Warrant Served (for another agency)	Bronco Midtown	Closed by Arrest
2025-0339	9-4-2025 / 0208	9-4-2025 / 0225	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana, Possession of Drug Paraphernalia)	Bronco Midtown	Closed by Other Means
2025-0342	9-5-2025 / 0128	9-5-2025 / 0127	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	Lot Y	Closed by Other Means
2025-0345	9-7-2025 / 1325	9-7-2025 / 1324	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Schedule II)	Murchison Rd.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0347	9-7-2025 / 2025	9-7-2025 / 2024	Order For Arrest Served (for another agency)	1217 MLK Jr. Dr.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0350	9-9-2025 / 1410	9-9-2025 / 1404	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	Bryant Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0354	9-10-2025 / 0220	9-10-2025 / 0219	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana, Possession of Drug Paraphernalia)	Carter Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0357	9-10-2025 / 1500	9-10-2025 / 1459	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	Bryant Hall	Closed by Other Means

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2025-0359	9-10-2025 / 1540	9-10-2025 / 1539	Drug Law Violation (Poss of Marijuana)	Bryant Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0360	025-0360 9-10-2025 / 1612 9-10-2025 / 1611		Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on Educational Property)	Bryant Hall	Closed by Arrest
2025-0364	9-11-2025 / 1530	9-11-2025 / 1529	Order For Arrest Served (FPD)	Carter Hall	Closed by Arrest
2025-0367	9-11-2025 / 1659	9-11-2025 / 1658	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	Hackley Honors Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0368	9-11-2025 / 2323	9-11-2025 / 2200	Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana, Possession of Drug Paraphernalia)	Murchison Rd at Filter Plant Dr.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0369	9-12-2025 / 0405	9-12-2025 / 0326	Assault by Strangulation, Fire Alarm Viol	Carter Hall	Closed by Arrest
2025-0371	9-13-2025 / 1927	9-13-2025 / 1757	Student Misconduct, Assault	Lomax Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0372	9-14-2025 / 0203	9-14-2025 / 0203	Hit and Run (parked vehicle)	Lot H	Closed by Arrest
2025-0386	9-21-2025 / 2313	9-21-2025 / 1900	Domestic Violence (Communicating Threat)	Leary Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0389	9-23-2025 / 1212	9-23-2025 / 1211	Drug Law Viol (Poss Drug Paraphernalia)	Bryant Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0390	9-23-2025 / 1151	9-20-2025 / 1830	Domestic (Assault on a Female)	Bryant Hall	Active
2025-0391	9-23-2025 / 1429	9-19-2025 / 0900	Larceny of Transaction Card	McLeod Hall	Active
2025-0393	9-24-2025 / 1519	9-24-2025 / 1510	Alcohol Violation	Bryant Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0398	9-27-2025 / 1640	9-27-2025 / 1615	Larceny	Near Lot CS	Closed by Other Means
2025-0399	9-27-2025 / 2032	9-27-2025 / 2025	Domestic (Simple Assault)	Bronco Pride Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0401	9-29-2025 / 1255	9-29-2025 / 0900	Hit & Run (parked vehicle)	W.T. Brown Dr.	Closed by Other Means
2025-0402	9-29-2025 / 1449	9-29-2025 / 0500	Weapon Violation (Possess Weapon on Educational Property)	1417 Grace Black Circle	Closed by Arrest
2025-0405	9-30-2025 / 1849	9-30-2025 / 1848	Burglary (Assault, Assault on a Female, Felony Larceny, Misd B&E)	Bronco Pride Hall	Closed by Arrest

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Fire Log September 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				